PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher M. Cagle	06/28/2007
Randolph H. Cabell	06/14/2007
Travis L. Turner	06/14/2007
Roberto J. Cano	06/14/2007
Richard J. Silcox	06/10/2007
Ralph D. Buehrle	06/18/2007
George C. Hilton	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration	
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Appli	cation Number:	13096305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: elaine.c.mcmahon@nasa.gov Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 30

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

REEL: 026812 FRAME: 0285

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LAR 17332-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Z. Warmbier
Total Attachments: 2 source=L0104761#page1.tif source=L0104761#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026812 FRAME: 0286



Title of invention:

Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Jet Engine Exhaust Nozzle Flow Effector

inventor(s):	Christopher M. Cag	le, Randolph H. Cal	bell, Travis L. Turner,	Roberto I. Cano	Richard Silcox
	Ralph D. Buehrle, a	nd George C. Hilton	1		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17332-1	Application No.*:	11/762,827	Filing Date*:	06/14/2007
WHEREAS, the pa Government (herea Administration;	rties to this Assignmen fter Government), as r	it and Agreement ar epresented by the A	e the undersigned involution in the National III of the National I	entor(s) and the U tional Aeronautic	Inited States is and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignmer	nt and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	end
WHEREAS, the unc	dersigned inventor(s) he above-entitled invent	as (have) executed			
Assign to the America, its territori	i, in consideration of et Government my (our) es and possessions, a nuation or divisional ap	full and exclusive ri	ght in and to said inve	ntion within the L	Inited States of lication, and any
Government choose accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty-t	nt to the Government n d), including rights of p is not to file an applica CFR 501.9(d), and suc free license in the inve appear, where practic	nonty under the inte tion in any foreign o ch rights will be subj ntion with nower to d	mational Convention ountry, I (we) may requect to the reservation transfer all numbers for all numbers.	of Paris (1883), a uest rights in that to the Governmen	is amended. If the country, in int of a nonexclusive
3. Agree, at the information to, and (expense of the Govern c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and	nment, (a) to execute manner with the Go	e any document for the	n) to deliver any n	aduantad
*4. Authorize and above when required	d request the attorneys i.	of record in the app	olication to insert the a	pplication numbe	er and filing date
anc	ant	(/29/00		
(Signature of Inventor)		(Det	Assignment Executed)	(Date Applica	ntion Executed)
Christopher M. Cagl	e	209 Walden	Drive, Yorktown, VA		addi Exceptedy
(inyentor's Typed Name) , .	(Mailing Addre	ss - Including Country)	#J 0 7 2	
Market VV	H(p)		aliteran		
(Signature of Inventor)	ИЛИ	(Assignment Executed)	- 4	and the second s
Randolph H. Cabell			,		tion Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Name			venue, Hampton, VA	23661	
(inventor's Typed Name	,	(Mailing Addres	s - Including Country)		
INJun		a	1/14/2007		
(Signature of inventor)		(Date	Assignment Executed)	(Dete Applicat	tion Executed)
Travis L. Turner		123 Stonewal	l Place, Newport New		,
(Inventor's Typed Name,			s - Including Country)		
NASA FORM 430 DEC 2	000 PREVIOUS EDITIO	NS ARE OBSOLETE	·		

PATENT REEL: 026812 FRAME: 0287

Title of Invention:	Ition: Jet Engine Exhaust Nozzle Flow Effector				
Inventor(s):	Christopher M. Cagle, Randolph H. Cabell, Travis L. Turner, Roberto J. Cano, Richard J. Silcox Raiph D. Buehrle, and George C. Hilton				
NASA Case No.:		opplication No.*: 11/762,827 Filing Date*: 06/14/200)7		
(Signapare of Invelors)	4	(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)			
Roberto J. Cano		124 Ponsonby Drive, Yorktown, VA 23693			
(Inventor's Typed Name	Allen	(Meiling Address - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)			
Richard J. Silcox	*	40B Browns Neck Road, Poquoson, VA 23662			
(Inventor's Typed Name). Buhl	, (Mailing Address - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)			
Ralph D. Buehrle	**************************************	103 Fernwood, Williamsburg, VA 23185			
(Inventor's Typed Name	• //	(Mailing Address - Including Country) らー パイー ロフ			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)	······································		
George C. Hilton		310 Patrician Drive, Hampton, VA 23666			
(Inventor's Typed Name)		(Mailing Address - Including Country)	**********		
(Signature of Inventor)	A SQUARE CONTRACTOR CO	(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Name)		(Mailing Address - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Executed)	***************************************		
(Inventor's Typed Name)		(Mailing Address - Including Country)			

PATENT REEL: 026812 FRAME: 0288